# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Oil Lease: No. of Wells 19	Check Applicable Boxes:		Effective Date of Transfer: 1/24/02	
Sw. 14 Sec. 22 Twp. 34S R 15 VE  Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No KCC WICHTT  Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from R / W Line  Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No Number of Injection Wells Production Zone(s): Wayside  Injection Zone(s): Waysi				
Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. Spot Location:  feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No. Entire Project:  No Number of Injection Wells Field Name:  Wayside  Surface Pond Permit #  (API # If Drill Pt)  Feet Tom E / W Line of Section Identify:  Emergency Pit Burn Pit Storage Pit Dnill Pit  Contact Person: Phone: Phone: Phone: Signature:  FEB 1 5 2902  Contact Person: Ron Cunningham FEB 1 5 2002  Contact Person: Ron Cunningham FEB 1 5 2002  Contact Person: Ron Cunningham FEB 1 5 2002  Contact Person:	to set			_ 34S p 15 [w]=  5
Spot Location:	•		F384444	*
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No. Entire Project.   Yes   No Number of Injection Wells   Field Name: Wayside   Surface Pond Permit #			Legal Description of Lease:	OOD EE TOTTITOE OF SUIT II
Entire Project: Nos No Number of Injection Welts Fleld Name: Wayside  Surface Pond Permit #	•			
Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Welts Field Name: Wayside  Surface Pond Permit #				
Number of Injection Wells Field Name: Wayside  Surface Pond Permit #			County: Montgomery	
Surface Pond Permit #	1 11111 1111	**		
Surface Pond Permit #	Number of Injection Wells Wayside			·
Get from E / W Line of Section   Identify:   Emergency Pit   Burn Pit   Storage Pit   Dnill Pit	Field Name:		Injection Zone(s):	
Get from E / W Line of Section   Identify:   Emergency Pit   Burn Pit   Storage Pit   Dnill Pit	Surface Bond Barmit #		fact from N / S Line	of Section
Past Operator's Licenso No  Past Operator's Name & Address:    Contact Person:	(API # I	If Drill Pit)		71
Past Operator's Name & Address:  Phone:    Date:   KCC   Signature:				or section "7
Past Operator's Name & Address:    Phone:	Identify: Emergency Pit	Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit	
Pest Operator's Name & Address:    Phone:	Past Operator's License No. Unknown		Contact Person:	
Title: Signature: Sign	<b>f</b>	RECEIVE		Book they have they in the in their i
Title:    Signature:   Signature:   Signature:   FEB 1 5 2002	rast Operator's Name & Address.	Fra		
New Operator's License No. 31696		EB 2 2 2002	Date:	KCC
New Operator's Name & Address: Cunningham Crude dba TERRON Rt 1, Box 216A Oil / Gas Purchaser: CMT Independence, KS 67301 Date: 1/24/02 Signature: Signature: has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.  is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # Recommended action: permitted by #	Title:	CCW	Signature:	
New Operator's Name & Address: Cunningham Crude dba TERRON Rt 1, Box 216A Oil / Gas Purchaser: CMT Independence, KS 67301 Date: 1/24/02 Signature: Signature: has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.  is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # Recommended action: permitted by #		- WICHITA		FEB 1 5 2002
Rt 1, Box 216A  Oil / Gas Purchaser: CMT  Date: 1/24/02  Title: General Partner  Signature: Signature: Independence, KS 67301  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Contact Person: Ron Cunningnam	
Independence, KS 67301  Date: 1/24/02  Title: General Partner  Signature: Independence, KS 67301  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	New Operator's Name & Address: Cunningha	am Crude dba TERRON	Phone: 620/289-4556	Chanute XS
Independence, KS 67301  Date: 1/24/02  Signature: Signature: Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.	Rt 1, Box 216A		Oil / Gas Purchaser: CMT	
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	Independence, KS 67301			•
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	The state of the s	·		**************************************
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.	Title:		Signature:	
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.	54 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 -			
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.			uthorization, surface pond permit #	
is acknowleged as the is acknowleged as the is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface por  Docket # Recommended action: permitted by #	*	•		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by  Docket #	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re	ecords of the Kansas Corpor	ation Commission. This acknowledgment	of transfer pertains to Kansa
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by  Docket #	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re	ecords of the Kansas Corpor	ation Commission. This acknowledgment	of transfer pertains to Kansa
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by  Docket #	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re	ecords of the Kansas Corpor	ation Commission. This acknowledgment	of transfer pertains to Kansa
Docket # Recommended action: permitted by #	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re Corporation Commission records only and doc	ecords of the Kansas Corpores not convey any ownership	ation Commission. This acknowledgment interest in the above injection well(s) or position	of transfer pertains to Kansa and permit.
	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re Corporation Commission records only and doc	ecords of the Kansas Corpores not convey any ownership is acknowleged as the	ation Commission. This acknowledgment interest in the above injection well(s) or positive and the state of th	of transfer pertains to Kansa and permit.  is acknowleged as the
	noted, approved and duly recorded in the re Corporation Commission records only and doc new operator and may continue to inject	ecords of the Kansas Corpores not convey any ownership is acknowleged as the	ation Commission. This acknowledgment interest in the above injection well(s) or positive and the above injection well (s) or positive above named least	of transfer pertains to Kansa and permit.  is acknowleged as the

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

EPan 10/21/03 OCT 28 2003 10 10/28/03

### Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name	Potts	* Location: SW 1/4 S22, T34S, R15E					
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)			
1	15-125-21,881	2475 Circle 3165 Circle	Oil	TA			
2	15-125-21,882	2420 FSI/FNL 5155 FEVFWL	Oil	<u>TA</u>			
3	15-125-22,036	2480 FSIVENL 2665 FEIVENL	Oil	TA			
4	15-125-22,669	2385 FSI/FNL 4695 FEDFWL	Oil	TA			
5	15-125-22,670	2430 FSI/FNL 4345 FEDFWL	Oil	TA			
6	15-125-22,671	2130 (SD)FNL 5100 (FED)FWL	Oil	TA			
7	15-125-22,672	2150 (SI) FNL 3650 (EDFWL	Oil	Prod			
8	15-125-22,673	2270 SIFNL 3110 FINE	Oil	TA			
#9	15-125-23,401	2150 FSUFNL 3370 FEIJFWL	Oil	TA			
#10	15-125-22,675	2455 (SUFNL 3465 (EU)FWL	Oil	Prod			
#11	15-125-23,403	2145 SUFNL 3925 FED FWL	Oil	Prod			
#12	15-125-23,404	2440 (FS)/FNL 3710 (EL)/FWL	Oil	Prod			
12	15-125-22,677	2280 ESJENL 2650 FELYFWL		<u>TA</u>			
13	15-125-23,405	2070 ESDENL 4275 FEDEWL	Oil	Prod			
14	15-125-23,406	2455 (SUFNL 3975 (ELYFWL	Oil	Prod			
15	15-125-23,407	2060 SIJENL 4545 FEDFWL		Prod			
16	15-125-23,408	1985 FSI) FNL 4815 FEI) FWL		Prod			
17	15-125-22,409	2205 (SUFNL 2925 (EU)FWL		TA			
18	15-125-22,410	2450 SI/FNL 2945 FELFWL		TA			
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL					
		FSL/FNLFEL/FWL	- WATCH TO				
		FSL/FNLFEL/FWL					
		FSL/FNLFEL/FWL					

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned,

DALE W. & CHERYL A. POTTS / GRANVELLE G. & NORMA L. HARP

RECEIVED AUG 0 8 2003 KCC WICHITA

hereinafter called Assignor (whether Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is	,	•			
transfer and set over untoRON_A	&/OR_JEANINE	CUNNING	HAM		
(hereinafter called Assignee), 100	% OF THE WI AN	D THE RI	•	interest in and to	o the oil and gas lease
dated_AUGUST_29,_1978					
					lessor_S
toLORAINE_CLEAVER					
	County, Stat				<b>:</b>
(SW1/2) SOUTHWEST QUAR	TER-EXCEPT THE	S% OF T	HE SW% OF SW%	(20 ACRES)	
				×	
of Section 22 Township	34	15		140	acres, more or less
And for the same consideration the Assignor is the lawful owner of property, free and clear from all lilliand above described, and all rentals in full force have been duly perfor	and has good title to ens, encumbrances of and royalties due th	o the interes r adverse cl	st above assigned i aims; That said lea	in and to said le ise is a valid and	ase, estate, rights and subsisting lease on the
EXECUTED, This	ાં. day of	Was	rich		19 ()
EXECUTED, THIS	day or				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
al w lotter Cherch	Char		2100.00	· Carrer M	1
mode Harp Marine	12/				V
medle Hary 1/081110	A. Carel		- Barre	me 21 Cu	nninghan
					**
STATE OF		s. ACKNO	WLEDGMENT FO	Assignor RINDIVIDUAL	(Kans. Okla. and Colo.)
COUNTY OF	- Notaer Bublic w	ielde and f	or said County and	State on this	
day of					
and		, personn	my appeared		
to me personally known to be the id-	entical person who	executed th	ie within and forego	ning instrument s	nd acknowledged to me

that \_\_\_\_executed the same as \_\_\_\_\_ free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.